27
Type CF1 ProVector®� Convection Heaters – Explosion-Proof
26
TM
Convection Heaters – Explosion-Proof� Type CX1 / CF1
Model Coding
SERIES
CX1

Wattage
(kW)
Unit Output
(BTU/hr)
Cabinet
Length
(mm)
Unit
Voltage
(volts)
Unit
Current
(amps)
Phase Temperature
Coding
CF1-220150-010-T4-IIB 1.00 3412 796 220 4.60 1 T4
CF1-220150-015-T3-IIB 1.50 5118 796 220 6.90 1 T3
CF1-220150-030-T2-IIB 3.00 10236 796 220 13.8 1 T2
CF1-220150-040-T3-IIB 4.00 13648 1256 220 18.3 1 T3
CF1-220150-064-T2-IIB* 6.40 21837 1511 220 29.0 1 T2
CF1-230150-011-T4-IIB 1.10 3760 796 230 4.80 1 T4
CF1-230150-017-T3-IIB 1.70 5640 796 230 7.20 1 T3
CF1-230150-030-T3-IIB 3.00 10236 1256 230 13.0 1 T3
CF1-230150-033-T2-IIB 3.30 11312 796 230 14.4 1 T2
CF1-230150-044-T2-IIB 4.40 15041 1256 230 19.2 1 T2
CF1-230150-070-T2-IIB* 7.00 23815 1511 230 30.3 1 T2
CF1-240150-012-T4-IIB 1.20 4101 796 240 5.00 1 T4
CF1-240150-018-T3-IIB 1.80 6131 796 240 7.50 1 T3
CF1-240150-036-T2-IIB 3.60 12304 796 240 15.0 1 T2
CF1-240150-030-T3-IIB 3.00 10236 1256 240 12.5 1 T3
CF1-240150-048-T2-IIB 4.80 16364 1256 240 20.0 1 T2
CF1-240150-076-T2-IIB* 7.60 25947 1511 240 31.7 1 T2
CF1-380150-0075-T4-IIB 0.75 2559 796 380 2.00 1 T4
CF1-380150-011-T4-IIB 1.10 3753 796 380 3.00 1 T4
CF1-380150-023-T3-IIB 2.30 7848 796 380 5.90 1 T3
CF1-380150-030-T3-IIB 3.00 10236 1256 380 7.90 1 T3
CF1-380150-048-T2-IIB 4.80 16378 1511 380 12.5 1 T2
CF1-400150-0083-T4-IIB 0.83 2832 796 400 2.10 1 T4
CF1-400150-013-T4-IIB 1.30 4436 796 400 3.10 1 T4
CF1-400150-025-T3-IIB 2.50 8530 796 400 6.30 1 T3
CF1-400150-033-T3-IIB 3.30 11260 1256 400 8.30 1 T3
CF1-400150-053-T2-IIB 5.30 18084 1511 400 13.2 1 T2
CF1-415150-0090-T4-IIB 0.90 3071 796 415 2.20 1 T4
CF1-415150-014-T4-IIB 1.40 4777 796 415 3.20 1 T4
CF1-415150-027-T2-IIB 2.70 9212 796 415 6.50 1 T2
CF1-415150-036-T3-IIB 3.60 12283 1256 415 8.70 1 T3
CF1-415150-057-T2-IIB 5.70 19448 1511 415 13.7 1 T2
* An optional built-in thermostat is not available as it exceeds current capacity.
Notes:
1.  Heater is functioning normally; at rated voltage, the current draw is within 10% of the value in this table.
2.  Operation at lower voltages than rated will result in reduced output and current draw.

Wattage
(kW)
Unit Output
(BTU/hr)
Cabinet
Length
(mm)
Unit
Voltage
(volts)
Unit
Current
(amps)
Phase Temperature
Coding
CF1-220150-010-T4-IIC 1.00 3412 796 220 4.60 1 T4
CF1-220150-015-T3-IIC 1.50 5118 796 220 6.90 1 T3
CF1-220150-030-T2-IIC 3.00 10236 796 220 13.8 1 T2
CF1-220150-040-T3-IIC 4.00 13648 1256 220 18.3 1 T3
CF1-220150-064-T2-IIC* 6.40 21837 1511 220 29.0 1 T2
CF1-230150-011-T4-IIC 1.10 3760 796 230 4.80 1 T4
CF1-230150-017-T3-IIC 1.70 5640 796 230 7.20 1 T3
CF1-230150-030-T3-IIC 3.00 10236 1256 230 13.0 1 T3
CF1-230150-033-T2-IIC 3.30 11312 796 230 14.4 1 T2
CF1-230150-044-T2-IIC 4.40 15041 1256 230 19.2 1 T2
CF1-230150-070-T2-IIC* 7.00 23815 1511 230 30.3 1 T2
CF1-240150-012-T4-IIC 1.20 4101 796 240 5.00 1 T4
CF1-240150-018-T3-IIC 1.80 6131 796 240 7.50 1 T3
CF1-240150-030-T3-IIC 3.00 10236 1256 240 12.5 1 T3
CF1-240150-036-T2-IIC 3.60 12304 796 240 15.0 1 T2
CF1-240150-048-T2-IIC 4.80 16364 1256 240 20.0 1 T2
CF1-240150-076-T2-IIC* 7.60 25947 1511 240 31.7 1 T2
CF1-380150-0075-T4-IIC 0.75 2559 796 380 2.00 1 T4
CF1-380150-011-T4-IIC 1.10 3753 796 380 3.00 1 T4
CF1-380150-023-T3-IIC 2.30 7848 796 380 5.90 1 T3
CF1-380150-030-T3-IIC 3.00 10236 1256 380 7.90 1 T3
CF1-380150-048-T2-IIC 4.80 16378 1511 380 12.5 1 T2
CF1-400150-0083-T4-IIC 0.83 2832 796 400 2.10 1 T4
CF1-400150-013-T4-IIC 1.30 4436 796 400 3.10 1 T4
CF1-400150-025-T3-IIC 2.50 8530 796 400 6.30 1 T3
CF1-400150-033-T3-IIC 3.30 11260 1256 400 8.30 1 T3
CF1-400150-053-T2-IIC 5.30 18084 1511 400 13.2 1 T2
CF1-415150-009-T4-IIC 0.90 3071 796 415 2.20 1 T4
CF1-415150-014-T4-IIC 1.40 4777 796 415 3.20 1 T4
CF1-415150-027-T2-IIC 2.70 9212 796 415 6.50 1 T2
CF1-415150-036-T3-IIC 3.60 12283 1256 415 8.70 1 T3
CF1-415150-057-T2-IIC 5.70 19448 1511 415 13.7 1 T2
* An optional built-in thermostat is not available as it exceeds current capacity.
Notes:
1.  Heater is functioning normally; at rated voltage, the current draw is within 10% of the value in this table.
2.  Operation at lower voltages than rated will result in reduced output and current draw.